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Pau l E. R u s s e l l * ^ 
Associate General Counsel _. _ • % , ! ' " ' 

- DDI F-
Two North Ninth Street \ ^ ^ 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

May 18, 2012 RECEIVED 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary MAY 2 8 2012 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
400 North Street SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Calculation of the Generation Supply Charge-1 

for the Application Period 
June 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 

Docket No. 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's calculation of the Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-I") 
for the Application Period June 1f 2012 through August 31, 2012. The calculation of the GSC-1 
is being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. 
No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
May 18, 2012, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service as 
shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 774-4486. 

Very truly yours, very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 



RECEIVED 
MAY 1 3 2012 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COM MISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Calculation of the 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 

For the Application Period 
June 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 

Docket No. 

May 18, 2012 



P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY C H A R G E -1 ( "GSC-I " 

Cdmputtt ion Pertod: June 1,2012 through August 31, 2012 

(A) IB) (C) (0) (G) [HJ (1) 
Small Small 

Commercial & Commercial & 
Resident ia l -F ixwl Ras lden t la l -TQUOK- Rtssl f ienUat-TOUOn- SmallCommerelal & Industr ia l - tOU Industr ial-TOU 

Line No. Total Price PeaK Peak Industrial -. Fixed Price Oft-Peak On-Peak 
Projected Energy Procurement Expenses -

1 (Line 1 (ram schedule B • Expenses) S 139.S10.SO2 S 112.312.645 S 897,482 S 181.823 $ 26.048.789 I 40.582 £ 29.181 

Directly Assignable PJM Expenses (Line 2A 
2A Irom Schedule B - Expenses) s 4,598.757 s 4,598,757 - s $ s £ 

Adminislral ive Charge - Prior Year 
Amortization (Une 2B from Schedule B • 

IB Expenses) s 287.522 s 240,761 £ 1.330 £ 129 S 45.239 s 42 £ 21 
Admlnislratlvo Charge - Current Year [Line 2C 

2C from Schedule B • Expenses) t 296.950 i 248.658 £ 1.374 £ 132 $ 46.722 s 42 £ 22 
RTS Rate DlfferenUal (Une 2D from Schedule 

2D B - Expenses) s - s S £ £ s £ 
Total Line 2 5.183.229 5.088.176 2.704 261 91.961 84 43 

3 Total Expenses (Une 1 plus Line 2) s 144.693.731 s .117,400.821 S 900.166 £ 162,084 £ 26,140.750 s 40.666 £ 29524 

Net Over'tUnder] Collection, Including 
4 Interest(a) s 1.563.932 $ 2,769.506 s (334.802) £ (22.793) £ (925.276) £ 69.211 £ 8.085 
S Net Prior Period Remaining Balance (c) s (1.722.468) {SI .220.129] ($465,934) (536.405) SO SO £0 

G Net Over/JUnder) Collection Amounl s (158.S3S) $ 1,549.377 s (800.736) S (59.198) £ (925,276) s 69.211 £ 8.085 

7 
Total Amount to be Reconciled (Une 3 [ess 
Line 6) £ 144.852.268 S 115.851.444 £ 1.700.922 £ 241.282 £ 27,066.026 S (28.545) £ 21.139 

8 Merchant Function Charge (b) i 2.186.243 £ 2,123.557 S 31.178 £ 4.423 $ 27.093 s (29) £ 21 

9 
Tolal Amount to be Recovered (Line 7. plus 
Line B) s 147.038.511 £ 117.975.001 £ 1.732,100 S 245.705 £ 27.093.119 s (28.574) S 21.160 

10 
Projected Total Retail KWh sales to 
Customeis 2.086.335.929 1,710,6^6,629 8.668,682 1,341.029 365.122,025 336.150 181.414 

11 1/(1-1> (T=5.9« Gross Receipts Tax) X 1.062699 

12 GSC = Generation Supply Charge (t/KWH] 
w/o GRT 

w/GRT 
£ 
S 

0.06896 
0.07329 

S 
S 

0,19981 
0.21234 

£ 
£ 

0.1S322 
0.19471 

S 
£ 

0.07420 
0.07886 

£ 
£ 

(0.08500) S 
(0.09033) S 

0.11664 
0,12395 

(a) Schedule 1 of the Generation Supply Charge -1 
RaconCillaUan Repon, dated May 14,2012. ift 
Docket No. M-2012-2269949 

(b) Marchanl Function Charge Factor 
Residenlial 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

1/(1-.018) 
1/(1 - .0010); 1.001001 1.001001 1.001001 

(c) Schedule 4 ol the Ganerallon Supply Charge -1 
Reconciliation Repon. daled May 14,2012. at 
Dockel No, M-2012-2289949 3 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF P R O P O S E D GENERATION S U P P L Y C H A R G E - I f G S C - l " ) 

Computation Period: June 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 
Total Expenses 

Line N o . 
(A) 

Total June 2012 
(C) 

July 2012 
(D) 

August 2012 
Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 139,510,502 $ 42,462,278 $ 48,548,181 $ 48,500,043 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 
2D RTS Rate Differential 

Total Line 2 

4,598,757 $ 
287,522 $ 
296,950 $ 

5,183,229 $ 

1,527,166 
95,841 
98,983 

1,721,990 $ 

1,536,163 
95,839 
98,984 

1,730,986 $ 

1,535,428 
95,842 
98.983 

1,730,253 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2012 - August 2012 2,086,335,929 623,363,369 711,387,840 751,584,720 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IV'GSC-r > 

Computation Period: June 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 
Residential Fixed Price 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
Line No. Total June 2012 July 2012 August: 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses $ 112,312.645 S 33,932,911 $ 39,206,728 $ 39,173.006 

2A 
2B 
2C 
2D 

Directly Assignable PJM Expenses $ 
Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization $ 
Administrative Charge Current Year $ 
RTS Rate Differential $ 

4,598.757 $ 
240,761 $ 
248,658 $ 

S 

1,527,166 S 
80,254 $ 
82,886 $ 

s 

1,536,163 3 
80,253 3 
82,886 5 

5 

1,535,428 
80,254 
82,886 

Total Line 2 $ 5,088,176 $ 1,690,306 $ 1,699,302 5 1,698,568 

3 
Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2012 - August 2012 1,710,686,629 504,341,849 584,006,842 622,337,938 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computation Period: June 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 
Residential TOU Off Peak 

Line Ho . 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

June 2012 
(C) 

July 2D12 
(D) 

August 2012 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 897,482 $ 276,987 $ 313,423 $ 307,072 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 
2D RTS Rate Differential 

Total Line 2 

1,330 $ 
1,374 $ 

2,704 $ 

$ 
443 $ 
458 $ 

901 $ 

443 
458 

444 
458 

901 $ 902 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2012 - August 2012 8,668,682 2,666,409 2,920,336 3,081,937 
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P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF P R O P O S E D GENERATION S U P P L Y C H A R G E - IC 'GSC-I " ) 

Computation Period: June 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 
Residential TOU On Peak 

Line No . 
(A) 

Total June 2012 
(C) 

July 2012 
(D) 

August 2012 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 181,823 $ 55,497 $ 60,440 $ 65,886 

2A Directly Assignable P J M Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 
2D RTS Rate Differential 

Total Line 2 

129 $ 
132 $ 

43 $ 
44 $ 

261 $ 87 $ 

43 
44 

87 $ 

43 
44 

87 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2012 - August 2012 1,341,029 317,103 489,205 534,721 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 {"GSC-1") 

Computation Period: June 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 
Small C&l - Fixed Price 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

June 2012 
(C) 

July 2012 
(D) 

August 2012 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 26,048,789 $ 8,175,061 % 8,943,844 $ 8,929,884 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 
2D RTS Rate Differential 

Total Line 2 

45,239 $ 
46,722 S 

91,961 $ 

15,080 $ 
15,574 $ 

30,654 $ 

15,079 
15,574 

30,653 $ 

15,080 
15,574 

30,654 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2012 - August 2012 365,122,025 115,873,837 123,795,932 125,452,256 
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P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION S U P P L Y C H A R G E - IC 'GSC-I" ) 

Computation Period: June 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 
Small C&l - TOU - Off Peak 

Line No . 
(A) 

Total June 2012 
(C) 

July 2012 
(D) 

August 2012 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 40,582 $ 12,684 $ 14,179 $ 13,719 

2A Directly Assignable P J M Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 
2D RTS Rate Differential 

Total Line 2 

42 $ 
42 $ 

14 $ 
14 $ 

84 $ 28 $ 

14 
14 

28 $ 

14 
14 

28 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2012 - August 2012 336,150 106,314 115,082 114.754 
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P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF P R O P O S E D GENERATION S U P P L Y C H A R G E - I f G S C - l " ) 

Computation Period: June 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 
Small C & l - T O U - O n Peak 

Line No . 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

June 2012 July 2012 
(D) 

August 2012 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 29,181 $ 9,138 S 9,567 $ 10,476 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 
2D RTS Rate Differential 

Total Line 2 

21 $ 
22 S 

43 $ 14 $ 15 $ 14 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period June 2012 - August 2012 181,414 57,857 60,443 63,114 
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Page 6 of 6 

From: (610)774-6908 
Karen Posten 
PPL Corporation 
2N9thSt 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA 

JI2I0I112190225 
SHIP TO: (717)772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 18MAY12 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 8616795/INET3250 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

PER 205 734268 002 

™ 7935 8126 9116 
0201 

MON - 21 MAY A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

SH MDTA 
17120 

PAUS 

MDT 

5}2G3#1AW278 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or Inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this labei for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. Fed Ex will not be responsible for any claim 
in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery .misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional 
charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the cunent FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including 
intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, 
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shippinq/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


